
DOG SPORT CATALOGUE

 

Natal WHBA Championship show (OB, RA, CA &
CD)

2025-10-18

 
Carting

Novice 9
Senior 1
Total 10
 

Obedience
Beginners 6
Novice 1
Class A 2
Class B 2
Class C 2
Total 13
 

Rally
Novice 7
Advanced 1
Excellent 0
Master 2
Grand Master 0
Total 10
 

Working Trials
Beginner Companion Dog 1
Companion Dog 1
Total 2



CARTING

D506 Josie Owner: David Jolley
Reg No: ZA001028Y22 Microchip: 992003000130321
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2021-03-23 Breed: JRT x springer spaniel
Carting Novice Mini
 
D508 Hewville Oliver Twist Owner: Neil Dougall
Reg No: ZA012812B16 Microchip: 945000001807781

Sex: D      D.O.B: 2016-06-08 Breed: SPANIEL (ENGLISH
SPRINGER)

Carting Novice Standard (ABSENT)
 
D509 ASTRA Owner: SYLVIA BOTHA
Reg No: ZA001047Y21 Microchip: 985113003650689
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2019-08-01 Breed: CROSSBREED
Carting Novice Standard
 
D513 Lynville Dukes Hudson Owner: Petra Dold
Reg No: ZA010382B16 Microchip: 953010000893117
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2016-04-18 Breed: MINIATURE SCHNAUZER
Carting Novice Mini
 
D515 Bailee Owner: Abigail Iris Roelofse
Reg No: ZA001085Y21 Microchip: 992003000081047
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2020-10-25 Breed: BORDER COLLIE
Carting Senior Standard
 
D516 Roxy Owner: Chloe Grace Roelofse
Reg No: ZA001060Y23 Microchip: 933071000236739
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2023-01-11 Breed: BORDER COLLIE
Carting Novice Standard
 
D517 SouthernBell Twist Again Owner: Barbara Egan
Reg No: ZA011178B20 Microchip: 985113003649663
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2020-08-13 Breed: JACK RUSSELL TERRIER
Carting Novice Mini
 
D518 Troy Owner: Cherylann Gainsford
Reg No: ZA001041Y23 Microchip: 900141000127792
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2021-04-01 Breed: YORKSHIRE TERRIER
Carting Novice Mini
 
D522 Kallisto Owner: Cherylann Gainsford
Reg No: ZA001042Y24 Microchip: 992003000419099

Sex: B      D.O.B: 2022-10-01 Breed: GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
(LANGSTOCKHAAR)



Carting Novice Standard
 
D523 Bim Owner: Elena Nevines
Reg No: ZA001019Y19 Microchip: 953010000145129
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2013-10-10 Breed: cross-breed
Carting Novice Standard



Carting - RESULTS

 
Judge: C. van Rijsbergen

 
Novice Mini
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D518 ZA001041Y23

2 D513 ZA010382B16

3 D517 ZA011178B20
 
Novice Standard
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D523 ZA001019Y19

2 D516 ZA001060Y23

3 D522 ZA001042Y24
 
Senior Mini
No result
 
Senior Standard
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D515 ZA001085Y21
 



OBEDIENCE

D502 Conkasha Murdoch of Skye Owner: N Tatham
Reg No: ZA013289B18 Microchip: 933071000023395
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2018-06-26 Breed: RETRIEVER (LABRADOR)
Obedience Class C
 
D503 Skye Owner: Sam Leslie
Reg No: ZA001022Y20 Microchip: 933071000051851
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2017-02-02 Breed: POMERANIAN
Obedience Class B
 
D504 Nyanja Krik-It Owner: Bev Hourquebie
Reg No: ZA009075B23 Microchip: 933071000258457
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2023-06-24 Breed: POODLE (TOY)
Obedience Beginners
 
D507 CH,GR.CH,INT.CH(BREED), CH
CART WYLWIND GIBSON'S DREAM
JM, NAT.BREED '22,NAT.BREED '24,
NAT.CART '24, ZAW '22
CGC(GO)HDA2-A2, ED00

Owner: M.J. PILGRIM

Reg No: ZA007527B18 Microchip: 945000001909489
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2018-04-22 Breed: SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Obedience Class C
 
D508 Hewville Oliver Twist Owner: Neil Dougall
Reg No: ZA012812B16 Microchip: 945000001807781

Sex: D      D.O.B: 2016-06-08 Breed: SPANIEL (ENGLISH
SPRINGER)

Obedience Class A (ABSENT)
 
D511 Amberhall Gess Owner: Jeremy Williams
Reg No: ZA009943B21 Microchip: 981020000817853
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2021-04-27 Breed: RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK
Obedience Beginners (ABSENT)
 
D512 Tushielaw Mirage Owner: Rho Hansen
Reg No: ZA102703B17 Microchip: 985113000058339
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2017-08-18 Breed: RETRIEVER (LABRADOR)
Obedience Class B
 
D518 Troy Owner: Cherylann Gainsford
Reg No: ZA001041Y23 Microchip: 900141000127792
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2021-04-01 Breed: YORKSHIRE TERRIER
Obedience Beginners
 
D519 Lucy Owner: Mrs Shannon Hall



Reg No: ZA 001093Y22 Microchip: 992003000048330
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2021-01-23 Breed: RETRIEVER (GOLDEN)
Obedience Class A
 
D520 Jodi von Rainbow Owner: Nel
Reg No: ZA001024Y21 Microchip: 953010003493080
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2019-01-01 Breed: Cross
Obedience Novice (ABSENT)
 
D524 Sheba von Rainbow Owner: Ute Giesecke
Reg No: ZA001064Y24 Microchip: 992003000127317
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2022-12-01 Breed: Cross
Obedience Beginners
 
D526 X-Lykan of Sunbury Owner: Sandi KInsey
Reg No: ZA001099Y25 Microchip: 992003000490545

Sex: D      D.O.B: 2023-09-05 Breed: GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
(STOCKHAAR)

Obedience Beginners
 
D527 - Owner: Mary White
Reg No: ZA001028Y21 Microchip: 985113003446032
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2018-10-05 Breed: BORDER COLLIE
Obedience Beginners



Obedience - RESULTS

 
Beginners Judge: C. Patterson-Abrolat
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D527 ZA001028Y21

2 D524 ZA001064Y24

3 D526 ZA001099Y25
 
Novice Judge: C. Patterson-Abrolat
No result
 
Class A Judge: C. Patterson-Abrolat
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D519 ZA 001093Y22
 
Class B Judge: G. Bass
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D503 ZA001022Y20

2 D512 ZA102703B17
 
Class C Judge: G. Bass
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D502 ZA013289B18

2 D507 ZA007527B18
 



RALLY

D501 Askenhill Gryffindor Owner: Kath Ponting
Reg No: ZA013272B17 Microchip: 953010001821233
Sex: D      D.O.B: Breed: BORDER COLLIE
Rally Master
 
D504 Nyanja Krik-It Owner: Bev Hourquebie
Reg No: ZA009075B23 Microchip: 933071000258457
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2023-06-24 Breed: POODLE (TOY)
Rally Novice
 
D505 Lexi Owner: David Jolley
Reg No: ZA001069Y21 Microchip: 953010002918776
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2018-07-01 Breed: GSD X
Rally Novice
 
D510 LUNA Owner: SYLVIA BOTHA
Reg No: ZA001024Y23 Microchip: 992003000114920
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2022-11-09 Breed: CROSSBREED
Rally Novice
 
D514 Kali Owner: Mrs PA Hudson
Reg No: ZA001073Y23 Microchip: 992003000076311

Sex: B      D.O.B: 2021-06-18 Breed: BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
(MALINOIS)

Rally Novice
 
D515 Bailee Owner: Abigail Iris Roelofse
Reg No: ZA001085Y21 Microchip: 992003000081047
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2020-10-25 Breed: BORDER COLLIE
Rally Advanced
 
D519 Lucy Owner: Mrs Shannon Hall
Reg No: ZA 001093Y22 Microchip: 992003000048330
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2021-01-23 Breed: RETRIEVER (GOLDEN)
Rally Master
 
D521 Stapphire Tara Star Owner: Camilla Griffiths
Reg No: ZA002512B19 Microchip: 933071000081843

Sex: B      D.O.B: 2018-12-20 Breed: STAFFORDSHIRE BULL
TERRIER

Rally Novice
 
D522 Kallisto Owner: Cherylann Gainsford
Reg No: ZA001042Y24 Microchip: 992003000419099



Sex: B      D.O.B: 2022-10-01 Breed: GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
(LANGSTOCKHAAR)

Rally Novice
 
D527 - Owner: Mary White
Reg No: ZA001028Y21 Microchip: 985113003446032
Sex: B      D.O.B: 2018-10-05 Breed: BORDER COLLIE
Rally Novice



Rally - RESULTS

 
Judge: K. Drummond

 
Novice
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D527 ZA001028Y21

2 D522 ZA001042Y24

3 D504 ZA009075B23
 
Advanced
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D515 ZA001085Y21
 
Excellent
No result
 
Master
Placing Catalogue Reg no QC?

1 D519 ZA 001093Y22 WITH QC
2 D501 ZA013272B17

 
Grand Master
No result
 



WORKING TRIALS

D514 Kali Owner: Mrs PA Hudson
Reg No: ZA001073Y23 Microchip: 992003000076311

Sex: B      D.O.B: 2021-06-18 Breed: BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
(MALINOIS)

Working Trials Beginner Companion Dog
 
D525 CHELLERT CHASE THE WIND Owner: DR R EHRLICH
Reg No: ZA010080B21 Microchip: 992003000048353
Sex: D      D.O.B: 2021-01-31 Breed: COLLIE (ROUGH)
Working Trials Companion Dog



Working Trials - RESULTS

 
Judge: H. Ramsay

 
Beginner Companion Dog Judge: H. Ramsay
Placing Catalogue Reg no Mark Qualified

1 D514 ZA001073Y23 40/80 N
 
Companion Dog Judge: H. Ramsay
Placing Catalogue Reg no Mark Qualified

1 D525 ZA010080B21 Excellent 96% Y
 


